
DELTA D/OWNS - February 13, 2026 - Race 1
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 121 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000. Claiming Price: $20,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Heitai - 1:18.04 - November 1, 2013)
Purse: $27,000
Includes: $21,000 Other Sources
Plus: $6,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $33,000
Value of Race: $27,000 1st $16,200, 2nd $5,400, 3rd $2,970, 4th $1,620, 5th $810
Weather: Cloudy, 69° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:46 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
17Jan26 9DED2 2 Weitzman (Hernandez, Harry) 121 L b 2 2 21 1Head 14 18 1.70 vied2w,clrd1/4,goaway
4Feb26 5DED2 8 Captain Blood (Thornton, Timothy) 121 L 7 8 710 712 51 22 1.00* late rail bid, 2nd bst
17Jan26 9DED4 7 All Honors (Rodriguez, Jose) 121 L b 6 5 62 62 63 3Head 10.60 2w2nd,3wupr,rallyshow
1Feb26 3HOU3 9 Spunoutofmymind (Dominguez, Joel) 121 L b 8 4 52 31 3Head 41 1/2 10.10 mild bid, outfinished
30Jan26 1DED4 1 Catalina Gold (Hernandez, Javier) 117 L b 1 3 11 22 21 1/2 53/4 30.80 led,hd'd3/8,tired
29Jan26 3DED4 5 Minimus Maximus (Vargas, Juan) 118 L f 5 6 4Head 4Head 41 68 3/4 11.30 no bid, empty late
29Jan26 5DED4 4 El Gansito (Nava-Marin, Jose) 121 L b 4 1 32 51 712 7 71.80 vied3w, trckd, gvway
--- 3 Shahenshah (Roman, Kevin) 121 L 3 7 8 8 8 --- 19.60 lost contact,distanced

Fractional Times: 23.77 48.24 1:14.63 Final Time: 1:21.31
Split Times: (24:47) (26:39) (6:68)
Run-Up: 38 feet

Winner: Weitzman, Chestnut Gelding, by Street Boss out of Allsquare, by Square Eddie. Foaled Feb 03, 2023 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Pin Oak Stud, LLC
Owner: Jonathan Wong
Trainer: Wong, Jonathan

Claiming Prices: 2 - Weitzman: $20,000; 8 - Captain Blood: $20,000; 7 - All Honors: $20,000; 9 - Spunoutofmymind: $20,000; 1 -
Catalina Gold: $20,000; 5 - Minimus Maximus: $20,000; 4 - El Gansito: $20,000; 3 - Shahenshah: $20,000;

Scratched Horse(s): La Motta Avenue (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $23,507
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Weitzman 5.40 2.40 2.60
8 Captain Blood 2.40 2.10
7 All Honors 3.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 2-8 5.40 22,128
$0.50 Trifecta 2-8-7 9.55 20,440
$0.10 Superfecta 2-8-7-9 7.25 15,947

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Weitzman 2 21 1Head 14 18

8 Captain Blood 8 78 76 1/4 56 1/2 28

7 All Honors 5 66 64 1/4 67 1/2 310

9 Spunoutofmymind 4 54 32 35 1/2 410

1 Catalina Gold 3 11 2Head 24 511 1/2

5 Minimus Maximus 6 44 43 45 1/2 612 1/4

4 El Gansito 1 32 53 1/4 710 1/2 721

3 Shahenshah 7 818 818 1/4 822 1/2 ---

Trainers: 2 - Wong, Jonathan; 8 - Landry, Allen; 7 - Gonzalez, Isai; 9 - Cravens III, Ronnie; 1 - Pomier, Chasey; 5 - Ward, Ronnie; 4 - West, Jr., Henry; 3 -
Gonzalez, Isai

Owners: 2 -Jonathan Wong; 8 - Naukabena Farms LLC; 7 - E and G Stable LLC; 9 -Eric Archer; 1 - Bruno, Jr., Gerald, Deville, Carl J., Deville, Kyle and
Pomier, Chasey Deville; 5 -Mike McAnn; 4 -Rachel Hernandez; 3 - Naukabena Farms LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
WEITZMAN vied for the early lead from two wide then fell back off the pace going into the backstretch, engaged the leader near the three furlong marker
and drew clear near the quarter pole and won going away. CAPTAIN BLOOD raced near the back through the final turn then made a late rail bid to be
second best. ALL HONORS raced near the back down the backstretch then moved up from two wide on the final turn and tipped out to three wide in upper
stretch for the rally to be up for the show. SPUNOUTOFMYMIND rushed up to be off the pace going into the first turn then settled in the middle of the pack
while racing two wide then made a mild bid into the stretch but was outfinished. CATALINA GOLD went to a pressured lead through the first turn then drew
clear going into the backstretch but was headed near the three furlong marker but was no match for the winner and tired late. MINIMUS MAXIMUS settled in
the middle of the pack from the inside down the backstretch, lacked a bid on the final turn and was empty late. EL GANSITO vied for the early lead from
three wide to the first turn then tracked the leaders to the three furlong marker before giving way. SHAHENSHAH was unhurried to the first turn then lost
contact and was distanced.
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DELTA DOWN*S - February 13, 2026 - Race 2
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(INCLUDES UP TO $1,400 LTBASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $15,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 13 Allowed 2 lbs. A
Race Since December 13 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price $15,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races Not Considered In Estimating
Allowances). (SNW3 L) Claiming Price: $15,000
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Touchuponastar - 1:24.27 - October 11, 2025)
Purse: $49,000
Includes: $44,400 Other Sources
Includes: $3,200 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $49,000
Value of Race: $49,000 1st $29,400, 2nd $9,800, 3rd $5,390, 4th $2,940, 5th $1,470
Weather: Cloudy, 69° Track: Fast
Off at: 5:10 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
15Jan26 6DED6 3 Fiesty Fist (Dominguez, Joel) 120 L f 2 5 53 54 1Head 11 1/4 5.20 5w3/8,duel,clrdlate
22Dec25 2DED2 5 Deal With It Daddy (Del-Cid, Vicente) 120 L 4 2 41 41/2 23 21 3/4 1.20* 4w3/8,duel,grudgingly
15Jan26 3DED3 6 Get Them Justin (Pompell, Thomas) 120 L b 5 4 1Head 21 32 31 1/4 8.10 du,eclipsed5/16,clr3rd
29Jan26 7DED2 7 Ice'm Up Boys (Barrera, Elio) 120 L 6 6 6 6 51 42 3.60 trld,5wlate gain
13Dec25 7FG8 4 My Pal Sweet (Rodriguez, Jose) 120 L b 3 3 22 1Head 41 1/2 56 1/2 4.70 duel,eclipsed5/16,gvwy
16Jan26 8DED4 1 Toni's Inferno (Roman, Kevin) 120 L 1 1 3Head 3Head 6 6 9.40 ins,shffld5/16,drpbck

Fractional Times: 24.15 48.39 1:13.56 Final Time: 1:26.86
Split Times: (24:24) (25:17) (13:30)
Run-Up: 15 feet

Winner: Fiesty Fist, Bay Gelding, by Iron Fist out of Sheza Roman Ruler, by Roman Ruler. Foaled Mar 03, 2019 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Carrol J. Castille
Owner: Patti Turner
Trainer: Turner, Patti

Claiming Prices: 3 - Fiesty Fist: $15,000; 6 - Get Them Justin: $15,000; 4 - My Pal Sweet: $15,000; 1 - Toni's Inferno: $15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Native Red (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $27,359
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Fiesty Fist 12.40 5.40 3.60
5 Deal With It Daddy 3.00 2.20
6 Get Them Justin 4.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 3-5 17.40 20,669
$0.50 Trifecta 3-5-6 34.25 16,018
$0.10 Superfecta 3-5-6-7 10.63 13,532
$1.00 Daily Double 2-3 18.90 6,000

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Fiesty Fist 5 53 1/4 51 3/4 1Head 11 1/4

5 Deal With It Daddy 2 42 1/4 41 1/4 2Head 21 1/4

6 Get Them Justin 4 1Head 2Head 33 33

7 Ice'm Up Boys 6 66 1/4 65 3/4 56 1/2 44 1/4

4 My Pal Sweet 3 2Head 1Head 45 56 1/4

1 Toni's Inferno 1 32 31 67 1/2 612 3/4

Trainers: 3 - Turner, Patti; 5 - Richey, Tony; 6 - Segura, Kearney; 7 - Segura, Kearney; 4 - Thomas, Lee; 1 - Breaux, Samuel

Owners: 3 -Patti Turner; 5 - Israel Flores Horses LLC; 6 -Howard Romero; 7 -Howard Romero; 4 - Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC; 1 - Bienvenu Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
FIESTY FIST raced in the middle of the pack from three wide around the first turn then moved up to engage the leaders from five wide near the three furlong
marker and matched strides outside of DEAL WITH IT DADDY from the five sixteenths to deep stretch to draw clear late. DEAL WITH IT DADDY settled in
the middle of the pack from two wide around the first turn then moved up to engage the leaders from four wide near the three furlong marker and matched
strides inside of FIESTY FIST to deep stretch and gave way grudgingly. GET THEM JUSTIN rushed up to duel for the lead from two wide to the five
sixteenths where he was eclipsed but kept on to be a clear third. ICE'M UP BOYS was unhurried to the first turn to trail the field to the top of the stretch and
tipped out to five wide to make a late gain on the show. MY PAL SWEET hustled to the front to duel for the lead from the inside to the five sixteenths where
he was eclipsed and gave way. TONI'S INFERNO settled in the middle of the pack while saving ground around the first turn then moved up from three wide
to near the five sixteenths before being shuffled back and dropped back.
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DE<LTA DOWNS - February 13, 2026 - Race 3
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
(INCLUDES UP TO $1,400 LTBASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 117 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $20,000 In Their
Last Three Starts). (S)
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Heitai - 56.69 - February 1, 2014)
Purse: $47,000
Includes: $42,400 Other Sources
Includes: $3,200 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $47,000
Value of Race: $47,000 1st $28,200, 2nd $9,400, 3rd $5,170, 4th $2,820, 5th $1,410
Weather: Cloudy, 69° Track: Fast
Off at: 5:42 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
31Jan26 3DED2 5 Miss Amber Q (Lozada, Carlos) 117 L b 5 3 42 2Head 11/2 11 1/2 3.00 frwd, led1/8, clrd
8Jan26 10FG3 1 Charlie Brahms (Rodriguez, Jose) 124 L b 1 10 3Head 43 31/2 22 19.10 3wupr,lategain,2ndbst
7Jan26 3DED2 10 My Other Half (Melancon, Jansen) 124 L 10 2 1Head 11/2 22 31/2 1.10* prsrd lead, heldshow
22Jan26 1DED4 9 Marlin Darlin (Inirio, Junior) 124 L 9 4 5Head 51 54 41 1/4 35.60 3wtrn,laterun,notenuf
7Jan26 3DED3 2 Day Storm (Pompell, Thomas) 124 L bf 2 8 94 81 61 53/4 14.60 std'd,2w2nd,4wup,imprv
19Dec25 3DED6 6 Ex Gonna (Perez, Carlos) 117 L b 6 1 21 1/2 31 41/2 66 14.50 prsd pc, weakened
6Dec25 9FG4 7 Voodoo Lady (Ramirez, Jr., Julio) 118 L b 7 5 61 61/2 71 71 1/4 13.40 midpack, no threat
--- 3 Count Chica (Del-Cid, Vicente) 117 L 3 7 7Head 94 81 82 7.20 midpack, no rally
7Jan26 3DED5 4 Miss Landlock (Rengifo, Johan) 124 L b 4 9 81 1/2 71 93 9Neck 11.80 midpack, no factor
22Jan26 3DED6 8 Mi Ardilla (Dominguez, Joel) 117 L 8 6 10 10 10 10 87.30 no speed, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.55 46.79 Final Time: 59.91
Split Times: (24:24) (13:12)
Run-Up: 26 feet

Winner: Miss Amber Q, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Aurelius Maximus out of Moneyinmywranglers, by Proud Halo. Foaled Feb 21, 2023 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Ray Whitley
Owner: Hunsicker Equine Associates, LLC
Trainer: Balderas, Alfonso

Total WPS Pool: $53,069
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Miss Amber Q 8.00 4.80 2.80
1 Charlie Brahms 17.00 7.20

10 My Other Half 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-1 54.50 60,451
$0.50 Trifecta 5-1-10 146.60 37,181
$0.10 Superfecta 5-1-10-9 194.78 31,169
$0.50 Pick 3 2-3-5 (3 correct) 42.30 7,953
$1.00 Daily Double 3-5 32.80 2,889

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin

5 Miss Amber Q 3 41 3/4 21/2 11/2 11 1/2

1 Charlie Brahms 10 31 1/2 41 1/2 32 1/2 21 1/2

10 My Other Half 2 1Head 11/2 21/2 33 1/2

9 Marlin Darlin 4 53 3/4 54 1/2 53 1/2 44

2 Day Storm 8 96 1/2 87 67 1/2 55 1/4

6 Ex Gonna 1 2Head 31/2 43 66

7 Voodoo Lady 5 63 3/4 65 1/2 78 1/2 712

3 Count Chica 7 74 3/4 98 89 1/2 813 1/4

4 Miss Landlock 9 85 76 910 1/2 915 1/4

8 Mi Ardilla 6 1010 1/2 1012 1013 1/2 1015 1/2

Trainers: 5 - Balderas, Alfonso; 1 - Thomas, Lee; 10 - Landry, Allen; 9 - Flugence, Henry; 2 - Zeno, Benjamin; 6 - Martinez, Sarah; 7 - Chatters, Benard; 3
- Richey, Tony; 4 - Latour, Nicholas; 8 - Ramirez, Jose

Owners: 5 - Hunsicker Equine Associates, LLC; 1 - Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC; 10 -Allen Landry; 9 -Shamika Zeno; 2 -Rafael Moreno; 6 -
Camperlengo, Vanessa and BMS Racing Stable (Sarah Martinez); 7 - P. T. Thoroughbreds LLC; 3 - Israel Flores Horses LLC; 4 -Nicholas
James Latour; 8 - My Little Stable Racing, Inc.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MISS AMBER Q was forwardly placed from three wide then moved up to engage the leader midway through the turn before taking the lead near the eighth
pole and drew clear. CHARLIE BRAHMS settled off the pace on the inside to the turn then tipped out to three wide in upper stretch to make a late gain on
the leader and proved second best. MY OTHER HALF showed good early speed while being pressured from the inside but was headed midway through the
turn and collared near the eighth pole but kept on to hold the show. MARLIN DARLIN settled in the middle of the pack from three wide then moved up
around the turn for a late run but was not enough. DAY STORM steadied early and settled near the back, moved up from two wide through the turn, tipped
out to four wide in upper stretch to improve her position. EX GONNA pressed the pace from the inside to the quarter pole then fell back slightly on the turn
and weakened late. VOODOO LADY raced in the middle of the pack from the inside but lacked a late kick and was not a threat. COUNT CHICA raced in the
middle of the pack on the inside but fell back on the turn and lacked a rally. MISS LANDLOCK settled in the middle of the pace from four wide and was not a
factor. MI ARDILLA showed no speed and was outrun.
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DEL?TA DOWNS - February 13, 2026 - Race 4
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE FEBRUARY 13, 2025. Weight, 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 13 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since December 13 Allowed 4 lbs.
Claiming Price $4,000. (NW2 Y) Claiming Price: $4,000
Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Thriller - 1:42.40 - September 27, 1973)
Purse: $11,500
Includes: $5,000 Other Sources
Plus: $5,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $16,500
Value of Race: $15,050 1st $9,900, 2nd $2,300, 3rd $1,815, 4th $690, 5th $345
Weather: Cloudy, 69° Track: Fast
Off at: 6:11 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
9Jan26 5DED2 5 Ells (Perez, Carlos) 117 L 5 3 41 42 32 21 1/2 11/2 2.80 frwd,randwnldr,upfnljm
30Jan26 5DED2 8 Emerald Express (Thornton, Timothy) 120 L bf 7 6 6Head 51 1/2 41 31/2 2Nose 3.90 adv3w, rally,too late
31Jan26 7DED1 3 Native Star (Dominguez, Joel) 121 L b 3 2 11/2 11/2 11 1/2 12 36 2.70 pc,clrd,caught fnl jmp
30Jan26 2DED4 1 Insignis (Pompell, Thomas) 120 L b 1 1 7Head 61/2 75 5Head 4Neck 15.20 2w2nd,3wupr,lateintrst
21Jan26 8DED6 6 Mobster Gun (Melancon, Jansen) 120 L 6 5 5Head 72 61/2 6Head 51 2.50* back,3w2nd, outkcked
13Dec25 5DED6 9 Smoothdini (Rodriguez, Jose) 120 L 8 7 21 21 2Head 43 63 1/2 10.60 prsd pc, slow fade
16Jan26 2DED5 2 Secular Stagnation (Nava-Marin, Jose) 120 L 2 4 31/2 3Head 52 77 79 72.50 off pc, gave way
24Jan26 2DED4 4 Fort Bonz (Rodriguez, Jose) 117 L bf 4 8 8 8 8 8 8 27.10 4w1st, trld, outrun

Fractional Times: 24.32 48.22 1:13.97 1:40.94 Final Time: 1:45.27
Split Times: (23:90) (25:75) (26:97) (4:33)
Run-Up: 16 feet

Winner: Ells, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Tapwrit out of Doe, by Forestry. Foaled Jan 29, 2021 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Lon Baronne
Owner: L and G Racing Stables
Trainer: Larrosa, Juan

2 Claimed Horse(s): Ells New Trainer: Pedro Rodriguez-Torres New Owner: R/T Roofing and Concrete
Native Star New Trainer: Juan A. Larrosa New Owner: Clyde P. Moran, Sr.

Claiming Prices: 5 - Ells: $4,000; 8 - Emerald Express: $4,000; 3 - Native Star: $4,000; 1 - Insignis: $4,000; 6 - Mobster Gun: $4,000; 9 -
Smoothdini: $4,000; 2 - Secular Stagnation: $4,000; 4 - Fort Bonz: $4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Bayou Jam (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $36,823
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Ells 7.60 3.60 2.60
8 Emerald Express 5.00 3.80
3 Native Star 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-8 21.50 32,768
$0.50 Trifecta 5-8-3 42.45 23,080
$0.10 Superfecta 5-8-3-1 30.15 18,134
$0.50 Pick 3 3-5-5 (3 correct) 52.70 3,371
$1.00 Daily Double 5-5 19.20 3,865

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

5 Ells 3 42 41 1/2 31 1/2 22 11/2

8 Emerald Express 6 63 53 1/2 43 1/2 33 1/2 21/2

3 Native Star 2 11/2 11/2 11 1/2 12 31/2

1 Insignis 1 73 1/4 65 77 57 46 1/2

6 Mobster Gun 5 53 75 1/2 66 1/2 67 56 3/4

9 Smoothdini 7 21/2 21/2 21 1/2 44 67 3/4

2 Secular Stagnation 4 31 1/2 31 1/2 54 1/2 77 1/4 711 1/4

4 Fort Bonz 8 83 1/4 87 1/2 812 814 1/4 820 1/4

Trainers: 5 - Larrosa, Juan; 8 - Ramirez, Eduardo; 3 - Gelner, Scott; 1 - Toups, Brent; 6 - Degeyter, Jr., Randy; 9 - Cano, Juan; 2 - West, Jr., Henry; 4 -
Mojica, Edith

Owners: 5 - L and G Racing Stables; 8 -Tony Breaux; 3 -Scott Gelner; 1 -Amie Miller Toups; 6 - JD Thoroughbreds LLC, Davis, Joey Keith and Romero,
Larry J.; 9 -Juan Munoz Cano; 2 - Pickard, Eric and Gillum, Twila; 4 - Mojica Stables, Inc.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
ELLS was forwardly placed before making a two wide bid near the three furlong marker and ran down the leader to be up in the final jumps. EMERALD
EXPRESS settled in the middle of the pack around the first turn then advanced from three wide through the final turn for a rally but was too late. NATIVE
STAR broke sharply to go to the front to set all the pace while being pressured around the first turn then drew clear through the final turn but was caught in
the final jumps. INSIGNIS settled in the middle of the pack while saving ground down the backstretch then made a two wide bid on the final turn, tipping out
to three wide in upper stretch and showed late interest to improve his position. MOBSTER GUN raced near the back down the backstretch then moved up
from three wide on the final turn but was outkicked in the stretch. SMOOTHDINI hustled to the front to press the pace from two wide to the final turn and
slowly faded. SECULAR STAGNATION raced off the pace down the backstretch then gave way on the final turn and tired. FORT BONZ raced four wide into
the first turn, trailed the field throughout and was outrun.
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DELTA D<OWNS - February 13, 2026 - Race 5
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 121 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000. Claiming Price: $20,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Heitai - 1:18.04 - November 1, 2013)
Purse: $27,000
Includes: $21,000 Other Sources
Plus: $6,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $33,000
Value of Race: $27,000 1st $16,200, 2nd $5,400, 3rd $2,970, 4th $1,620, 5th $810
Weather: Cloudy, 69° Track: Fast
Off at: 6:39 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
12Nov25 8IND12 7 Leslie's Mojeaux (Thornton, Timothy) 121 L b 7 4 31/2 32 11/2 11 1/4 14.30 stlkd,duel,edgeawy
16Jan26 1DED2 1 Shinovar (Del-Cid, Vicente) 121 L 1 1 1Head 1Head 23 22 1.80 dueled, grudgingly
18Jan26 5FG9 8 Tortuga Coast (Perez, Carlos) 121 L b 8 6 52 1/2 41/2 32 37 3/4 0.70* trckd,3wupr,bstofrst
16Jan26 1DED4 5 Classical Echo (Birzer, Alex) 121 L b 5 2 21 2Head 43 42 20.60 shrd cmd, tired
--- 4 Above the World (Pompell, Thomas) 121 L 4 9 9 71/2 73 51 3/4 33.50 pass tired ones
9Jan26 6HOU3 9 Last Pick (Hernandez, Javier) 117 L b 9 7 71 1/2 61 1/2 51/2 62 30.00 midpack, no factor
22Jan26 6DED6 2 When I Saw You (Rodriguez, Jose) 121 L b 2 3 41/2 53 6Head 71 1/2 60.70 frwdly, gave way
26Dec25 7FG10 6 Jetties (Hernandez, Harry) 121 L b 6 5 61/2 85 86 815 1/2 9.50 not a threat
31Oct25 2RP11 3 Loquacious Louan (Journet, Jarred) 121 L b 3 8 8Head 9 9 9 121.60 outrun

Fractional Times: 24.31 48.62 1:14.20 Final Time: 1:20.90
Split Times: (24:31) (25:58) (6:70)
Run-Up: 38 feet

Winner: Leslie's Mojeaux, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Violence out of Adeles Empire, by Empire Maker. Foaled Mar 08, 2023 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Maury J. Harrington & Leslie Harrington
Owner: Harrington, Maury and Harrington, Leslie
Trainer: Calhoun, W.

Claiming Prices: 7 - Leslie's Mojeaux: $20,000; 1 - Shinovar: $20,000; 8 - Tortuga Coast: $20,000; 5 - Classical Echo: $20,000; 4 -
Above the World: $20,000; 9 - Last Pick: $20,000; 2 - When I Saw You: $20,000; 6 - Jetties: $20,000; 3 - Loquacious
Louan: $20,000;

Total WPS Pool: $74,294
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Leslie's Mojeaux 30.60 11.20 4.60
1 Shinovar 3.60 2.10
8 Tortuga Coast 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 7-1 44.80 65,516
$0.50 Trifecta 7-1-8 32.25 58,699
$0.10 Superfecta 7-1-8-5 24.71 42,947
$0.50 Pick 3 5-5-7 (3 correct) 116.55 9,626
$0.50 Pick 4 3-5-5-7 (4 correct) 914.65 12,196
$0.50 Pick 5 2-3-5-5-7 (5 correct) 4,713.30 12,569
$1.00 Daily Double 5-7 74.30 3,650

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

7 Leslie's Mojeaux 4 31 3Head 11/2 11 1/4

1 Shinovar 1 1Head 1Head 21/2 21 1/4

8 Tortuga Coast 6 52 42 1/4 33 1/2 33 1/4

5 Classical Echo 2 2Head 2Head 45 1/2 411

4 Above the World 9 96 3/4 77 1/4 79 513

9 Last Pick 7 75 65 3/4 58 1/2 614 3/4

2 When I Saw You 3 41 1/2 52 3/4 69 716 3/4

6 Jetties 5 64 1/2 87 3/4 812 818 1/4

3 Loquacious Louan 8 86 1/2 912 3/4 918 933 3/4

Trainers: 7 - Calhoun, W.; 1 - Gelner, Jayde; 8 - Brinkman, Brett; 5 - Dixon, Tim; 4 - Richard, Russell; 9 - Cravens III, Ronnie; 2 - Ramaekers, Eric; 6 -
Wong, Jonathan; 3 - Knudsen, Kent

Owners: 7 - Harrington, Maury and Harrington, Leslie; 1 - Naukabena Farms LLC; 8 -Walter Horton; 5 -Donald H. Hoover; 4 -Brady Duhon; 9 - Champion
Racing Stable and Faulk, Tony; 2 -Eric Ramaekers; 6 -Jeff Plotkin; 3 -Cecil Peters;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
LESLIE'S MOJEAUX stalked the pace from three wide then moved up near the three furlong marker to engage the leader near the three sixteenth pole and
dueled down the stretch to edge away late. SHINOVAR shot away to share the command from the inside before edging away on the final turn but was
headed near the three sixteenths, dueled down the stretch and gave way grudgingly. TORTUGA COAST tracked the leaders from two wide down the
backstretch then saved ground on the final turn, tipped out to three wide in upper stretch to be best of the rest. CLASSICAL ECHO rushed to the front to
share the command from two wide to the final turn and tired. ABOVE THE WORLD trailed the field around the first turn then moved up from three wide to
pass a tired ones. LAST PICK raced in the middle of the pack and was not a factor. WHEN I SAW YOU was forwardly place while saving ground to the final
turn and gave way. JETTIES raced near the back and was not a threat. LOQUACIOUS LOUAN was allowed to settle and was outrun.
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D/ELTA DOWNS - February 13, 2026 - Race 6
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(INCLUDES UP TO $1,400 LTBASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 13 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since December 13
Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. (SNW3 L) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Heitai - 56.69 - February 1, 2014)
Purse: $18,000
Includes: $13,400 Other Sources
Includes: $3,200 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $18,000
Value of Race: $18,000 1st $10,800, 2nd $3,600, 3rd $1,980, 4th $1,080, 5th $540
Weather: Cloudy, 69° Track: Fast
Off at: 7:13 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
14Jan26 5DED8 7 American Guy (Dominguez, Joel) 120 L b 6 3 2Head 14 17 110 5.40 vied2w,led3/8,drewoff
20Dec25 7DED7 8 Alines Valentine (Melancon, Jansen) 120 L bf 7 2 51/2 42 32 23 1/2 10.80 stlkd4w,3wtrn,2ndbst
21Jan26 1DED1 2 Deal Em Justice (Thornton, Timothy) 124 L bh 2 5 1Head 21 1/2 22 33 1/2 1.30* spd, std'd5/16,clr3rd
10Jan26 1DED8 6 Joseph H (Perez, Carlos) 120 L b 5 6 73 55 54 41 3/4 9.70 mild bid,passtired one
7Nov25 4DED8 3 Son Carlos (Roman, Kevin) 120 L b 3 7 41 31 42 57 1/4 41.30 std'd5/16, drop back
20Dec24 4DED7 1 Peanut N Ike (Pena, Jonuelle) 120 L bf 1 8 8 6 6 6 35.00 trailed, no threat
22Jan26 1FG6 5 Gatsby's Fortune (Ramirez, Jr., Julio) 120 L f 4 4 6Head --- --- --- 41.90 fell over foe,eq amb
14Jan26 5DED6 9 Quinnsaltyofficer (Del-Cid, Vicente) 120 L b 8 1 32 --- --- --- 1.60 vied3w, fell, eq amb

Fractional Times: 22.06 45.55 Final Time: 58.55
Split Times: (23:49) (13:00)
Run-Up: 26 feet

Winner: American Guy, Chestnut Gelding, by Star Guitar out of Florence Baker, by Pioneerof the Nile. Foaled Mar 05, 2022 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Markkim Farms
Owner: R/T Roofing and Concrete
Trainer: Rodriguez-Torres, Pedro

Claiming Prices: 7 - American Guy: $5,000; 8 - Alines Valentine: $5,000; 2 - Deal Em Justice: $5,000; 6 - Joseph H: $5,000; 3 - Son
Carlos: $5,000; 1 - Peanut N Ike: $5,000; 5 - Gatsby's Fortune: $5,000; 9 - Quinnsaltyofficer: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Serrano's Warrior (Gate)

Total WPS Pool: $63,396
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 American Guy 12.80 7.60 3.80
8 Alines Valentine 12.80 6.40
2 Deal Em Justice 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 7-8 92.70 48,537
$0.50 Trifecta 7-8-2 129.90 34,464
$0.10 Superfecta 7-8-2-6 71.72 32,297
$0.50 Pick 3 5-7-7 (3 correct) 204.80 5,452
$1.00 Daily Double 7-7 104.40 7,367
$0.50 Consolation Pick 3 5-7-4 (3 correct) 29.00 0
$1.00 Consolation
Double

7-4 13.00 0

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin

7 American Guy 3 2Head 14 17 110

8 Alines Valentine 2 53 1/4 46 1/2 39 210

2 Deal Em Justice 5 1Head 24 27 313 1/2

6 Joseph H 6 73 3/4 58 1/2 513 417

3 Son Carlos 7 42 1/4 35 1/2 411 518 3/4

1 Peanut N Ike 8 86 3/4 613 1/2 617 626

5 Gatsby's Fortune 4 63 3/4 --- --- ---
9 Quinnsaltyofficer 1 3Head --- --- ---

Trainers: 7 - Rodriguez-Torres, Pedro; 8 - Meche, Shane; 2 - Robbins, Jr., Hance; 6 - Giangrosso, Russell; 3 - Ramirez-Rodriguez, Abel; 1 - Rosier,
Charlie; 5 - Jackson, Dwayne; 9 - Averett, Ronnie

Owners: 7 - R/T Roofing and Concrete; 8 -Shane Meche; 2 -Hance Robbins, Jr.; 6 -Da'Traylon Woods; 3 - End Zone Athletics, Inc.; 1 -Rolan J. Myers, Jr.;
5 - Jackson, Dwayne, Langlinais, Hailey and Rice, April; 9 - Treanor MD LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
AMERICAN GUY vied for the early lead from two wide then moved up to take the lead near the three furlong marker and drew off. ALINES VALENTINE
stalked the pace from four wide in the second flight then tipped in to go three wide around the turn and made a late run to be second best. DEAL EM
JUSTICE showed early speed but had to steady near the five sixteenths but kept on to be a clear third. JOSEPH H raced off the pace in the second flight
from three wide then made a mild bid on the turn to pass a tired one. SON CARLOS raced off the pace in the second flight on the inside and was moving up
before he had to steady near the five sixteenths and dropped back. PEANUT N IKE trailed the field and was not a threat. GATSBY'S FORTUNE raced off
the pace in the second flight from two wide then fell over a fallen rival and was transported on the equine ambulance. QUINNSALTYOFFICER vied for the
lead from three wide before falling near the five sixteenths, lost rider and was transported on the equine ambulance. STEWARDS INQUIRY INTO
RUNNING GOING INTO THE TURN AFTER A REVIEW, NO ACTION WAS TAKEN.
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DELTA? DOWNS - February 13, 2026 - Race 7
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A
Mile Or Over Since January 13 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since December 13 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Claiming
Races For $7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). Louisiana Bred Claiming Price $12,500. (NW2 L) Claiming
Price: $10,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Grand Contender - 1:36.89 - November 23, 2013)
Purse: $22,500
Includes: $16,000 Other Sources
Plus: $6,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $28,500
Value of Race: $26,280 1st $17,100, 2nd $4,500, 3rd $2,475, 4th $1,350, 5th $855
Weather: Foggy, 63° Track: Fast
Off at: 7:48 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
23Jan26 3FG6 1 McZ (Thornton, Timothy) 117 L b 1 --- 5Head 52 21 2Head 1Nose 0.70* fog,3w3/8,wonnod
15Jan26 4DED3 6 Guns (Dominguez, Joel) 120 L bf 6 --- 10 91 51 1Head 23 6.90 fog, adv5w,denied
16Jan26 7FG6 8 Consecrated (Melancon, Jansen) 120 L 8 --- 41 31/2 11/2 32 33 1/2 2.60 fog,vied3w,clr3rd
21Jan26 6DED2 3 Asaasy (Roman, Kevin) 120 L 3 --- 92 10 61/2 52 41 1/2 54.30 fog, adv, improved
17Jan26 3DED1 7 My Special Star (Barrera, Elio) 117 L b 7 --- 31 1Head 32 42 55 18.90 fog,prsd,led1/2,tired
22Jan26 5DED5 4 Jamesy's Empire (Pompell, Thomas) 120 L 4 --- 61 61/2 4Head 61 1/2 61 12.20 fog,mid move, faltered
20Nov25 3DED1 5 Friendly Hint (Vargas, Juan) 118 L 5 --- 71 71/2 71 72 73 3/4 39.10 fog, mid pack, evenly
22Jan26 5DED7 10 American Vision (Rodriguez, Jose) 120 L bf 10 --- 81/2 81 91 85 818 1/4 70.70 fog, back, no factor
4Feb26 4DED2 9 Zestiny (Arana, Kelvin) 114 L 9 --- 2Head 41/2 10 91 910 1/2 27.60 fog, vie3w,offpc,stop
15Jan26 4DED8 2 Come On Mulitch (Castillo, Alexander) 120 L b 2 --- 1Head 21/2 81 10 10 59.90 fog, led, gave way

Fractional Times: 23.22 48.19 1:14.11 1:27.85 Final Time: 1:41.54
Split Times: (24:97) (25:92) (13:74) (13:69)
Run-Up: 22 feet

Winner: McZ, Dark Bay or Brown Ridgling, by McKinzie out of Little Miss Zapp, by Ghostzapper. Foaled Apr 22, 2022 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Coteau Grove Farms, LLC
Owner: Baronne Farms, LLC
Trainer: Landry, Allen

Claiming Prices: 1 - McZ: $12,500; 6 - Guns: $10,000; 8 - Consecrated: $10,000; 3 - Asaasy: $10,000; 7 - My Special Star: $12,500; 4 -
Jamesy's Empire: $10,000; 5 - Friendly Hint: $12,500; 10 - American Vision: $10,000; 9 - Zestiny: $12,500; 2 - Come
On Mulitch: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Angelic Knight (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $72,606
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 McZ 3.40 2.40 2.10
6 Guns 4.40 3.20
8 Consecrated 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 1-6 8.40 55,459
$0.50 Trifecta 1-6-8 12.45 37,913
$0.10 Superfecta 1-6-8-3 14.85 26,087
$0.50 Pick 3 7-7-1 (3 correct) 140.80 8,576
$1.00 Daily Double 7-1 13.40 7,169
$0.50 Consolation Pick 3 7-4-1 (3 correct) 11.65 0

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

1 McZ --- 52 1/4 51 1/2 21/2 2Head 1Nose

6 Guns --- 106 3/4 95 1/2 53 1/2 1Head 2Nose

8 Consecrated --- 41 1/4 31/2 11/2 3Head 33

3 Asaasy --- 94 3/4 106 1/2 64 1/2 54 1/4 46 1/2

7 My Special Star --- 3Head 1Head 31 1/2 42 1/4 58

4 Jamesy's Empire --- 62 1/4 63 1/2 43 1/2 66 1/4 613

5 Friendly Hint --- 73 1/4 74 75 77 3/4 714

10 American Vision --- 84 1/4 84 1/2 97 89 3/4 817 3/4

9 Zestiny --- 2Head 41 108 914 3/4 936

2 Come On Mulitch --- 1Head 2Head 86 1015 3/4 1046 1/2

Trainers: 1 - Landry, Allen; 6 - Gonzalez, Isai; 8 - Degeyter, Jr., Randy; 3 - Eschete, Nason; 7 - Breaux, Samuel; 4 - Brinkman, Brett; 5 - Dunn, Henry; 10 -
Mojica, Edith; 9 - Dison, Phillip; 2 - Gonzalez, Isai

Owners: 1 - Baronne Farms, LLC; 6 - Jamco Dreams, LLC; 8 -Larry J. Romero; 3 - Rose, Gail M. and Rose, Earl A.; 7 -Rachel Denius; 4 -Francis B.
DeLuca; 5 -Henry Ray Dunn; 10 - Redwood QH Racing LLC; 9 -Caleb Millien; 2 - Cavello Veloce Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MCZ raced off the pace from the inside around the first turn then moved out the three wide near the three furlong marker and engaged the leader near the
eighth pole dug in late to win the nod. GUNS trailed the field to the first turn then advanced down the backstretch, made a five wide bid on the final turn,
tipped in to two wide in upper stretch to take the lead near the eighth pole but was denied. CONSECRATED vied for the lead from three wide around the
first turn then moved up to take the lead near the quarter pole but was overtaken near the top of the strtech and stayed on to be a clear third. ASAASY
raced near the back around the first turn then steadily advanced to improve his position. MY SPECIAL STAR pressed the pace from two wide to the first turn
then moved up to take the lead near the half mile marker but was overtaken near the quarter pole and tired. JAMESY'S EMPIRE settled in the middle of the
pack around the first turn then made a middle move but faltered. FRIENDLY HINT settled in the middle of the pack while racing evenly. AMERICAN VISION
raced near the back and was not a factor. ZESTINY vied for the early lead from three wide to the first turn then settled off the pace down the backstretch
and stopped. COME ON MULITCH went to the early lead to the first turn and gave way.
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DEL?TA DOWNS - February 13, 2026 - Race 8
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(INCLUDES UP TO $1,400 LTBASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE AUGUST 13, 2025. Weight, 124
lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 13 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since December 13 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500
(Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). (S C) Claiming Price: $7,500
Distance: Seven And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Break Up - 1:31.22 - March 19, 2011)
Purse: $27,000
Includes: $22,400 Other Sources
Includes: $3,200 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $27,000
Value of Race: $27,000 1st $16,200, 2nd $5,400, 3rd $2,970, 4th $1,620, 5th $810
Weather: Foggy, 63° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:16 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
17Dec25 4DED6 10 Broadway Pearl (Castillo, Alexander) 120 L b 10 1 11 11 1/2 13 14 1/4 16.80 unchallenged, best
23Jan26 2DED5 6 Radiant Rebel (Roman, Kevin) 120 L 6 6 2Head 22 24 21 3/4 8.60 chsd, clearly 2nd bst
23Jan26 5DED2 7 Be a Bandit (Rengifo, Johan) 120 L 7 8 51 3Head 31 3Neck 63.60 mild bid, flatten out
30Dec25 6DED7 2 Czar's Ballerina (Vargas, Juan) 120 L b 2 2 6Head 94 61 41/2 48.10 ins2nd,lategain show
30Dec25 6DED6 4 Apriority Catch (Hernandez, Harry) 120 L 4 4 81 51/2 51/2 51 1/2 1.30* lacked late response
31Jan26 4DED5 3 Megans Millions (Rodriguez, Jose) 120 L bf 3 5 3Head 41 1/2 41/2 61 1/2 6.00 off pc, ins, slow fade
23Jan26 7DED5 9 Lightening Mo (Journet, Jarred) 120 L b 9 9 71/2 82 71 7Neck 53.40 mid pack, no factor
31Jan26 2DED3 8 Little Z (Inirio, Junior) 120 L b 8 10 10 10 92 84 1/2 60.20 trld, pass tired ones
31Jan26 4DED6 5 Rusty's Sunrise (Perez, Carlos) 120 L b 5 3 4Head 61/2 8Head 98 3/4 13.60 frwdly, retreated
23Jan26 2DED1 1 Miss Rosie (Dominguez, Joel) 124 L bf 1 7 91 7Head 10 10 1.90 rank,rushbtw,faltered

Fractional Times: 24.43 49.35 1:14.58 Final Time: 1:35.29
Split Times: (24:92) (25:23) (20:71)
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Broadway Pearl, Gray or Roan Mare, by Gemologist out of Main Stage, by Lydgate. Foaled Apr 22, 2020 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Morning Line Thoroughbreds LLC
Owner: Roe, Steve D. and Roe, Patricia L.
Trainer: Balderas, Alfonso

2 Claimed Horse(s): Miss Rosie New Trainer: Brett A. Brinkman New Owner: Michael W. Patin
Radiant Rebel New Trainer: Juan A. Larrosa New Owner: Clyde P. Moran, Sr.

Claiming Prices: 10 - Broadway Pearl: $7,500; 6 - Radiant Rebel: $7,500; 7 - Be a Bandit: $7,500; 2 - Czar's Ballerina: $7,500; 4 -
Apriority Catch: $7,500; 3 - Megans Millions: $7,500; 9 - Lightening Mo: $7,500; 8 - Little Z: $7,500; 5 - Rusty's Sunrise:
$7,500; 1 - Miss Rosie: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Agami (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $55,649
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
10 Broadway Pearl 35.60 14.40 4.80

6 Radiant Rebel 8.60 5.20
7 Be a Bandit 20.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 10-6 133.10 37,284
$0.50 Trifecta 10-6-7 2,532.30 25,200
$0.10 Superfecta 10-6-7-2 6,492.30 17,316
$0.50 Pick 3 7-1-10 (3 correct) 206.35 7,981
$1.00 Daily Double 1-10 39.80 6,393

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
10 Broadway Pearl 1 11 11 1/2 13 14 1/4

6 Radiant Rebel 6 21 21 1/2 23 24 1/4

7 Be a Bandit 8 51 1/4 33 1/2 37 36

2 Czar's Ballerina 2 62 1/4 98 1/4 69 46 1/4

4 Apriority Catch 4 83 55 58 1/2 56 3/4

3 Megans Millions 5 31 43 1/2 48 68 1/4

9 Lightening Mo 9 72 1/2 86 1/4 710 79 3/4

8 Little Z 10 105 1012 1/4 911 810

5 Rusty's Sunrise 3 41 1/4 65 1/2 811 914 1/2

1 Miss Rosie 7 94 76 1013 1023 1/4

Trainers: 10 - Balderas, Alfonso; 6 - Ramirez-Rodriguez, Abel; 7 - Zenon, Sr., Shelton; 2 - Ramirez, Julio; 4 - Wong, Jonathan; 3 - Mojica, Edith; 9 -
Nelson, Jr., Eric; 8 - Nelson, Jr., Eric; 5 - Gonzalez, Isai; 1 - Larrosa, Juan

Owners: 10 - Roe, Steve D. and Roe, Patricia L.; 6 - End Zone Athletics, Inc.; 7 -Ovidio Del Cid Orantes; 2 -Juan Manuel Vidal; 4 - Taboada Racing
Stables LLC; 3 - Redwood QH Racing LLC; 9 -Malana Badeaux; 8 -James R. Evans; 5 -Hiram J. Gonzalez; 1 - Dellbringge, Ronald and Martin,
Paul E.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
BROADWAY PEARL shot to the lead to set an unchallenged pace to prove best. RADIANT REBEL chased the leader throughout and was clearly second
best. BE A BANDIT raced off the pace from four wide to the first turn then made a three wide bid but flattened out. CZAR'S BALLERINA settled in the
middle of the pack to the first turn then fell back, saved ground on the final turn and made a late gain on the show. APRIORITY CATCH settled in the middle
of the pack to the first turn then made a mild bid but lacked a late response. MEGANS MILLIONS raced off the pace while saving ground to the three furlong
marker and slowly faded. LIGHTENING MO raced in the middle of the pack from three wide but was not a factor. LITTLE Z trailed the field to the top of the
stretch and passed a tired ones. RUSTY'S SUNRISE was forwardly placed to the first turn and retreated. MISS ROSIE was rank around the first turn then
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moved between horses midway down the backstretch but faltered.
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DELTA< DOWNS - February 13, 2026 - Race 9
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE
SINCE AUGUST 13, 2025. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 13 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since December 13
Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (Claiming Races For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). ( C)
Claiming Price: $20,000
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Heitai - 56.69 - February 1, 2014)
Purse: $30,500
Includes: $24,000 Other Sources
Plus: $8,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $38,500
Value of Race: $30,980 1st $18,300, 2nd $6,100, 3rd $3,355, 4th $2,310, 5th $915
Weather: Foggy, 63° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:43 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Jan26 7DED2 10 Our Favorite Son (Melancon, Jansen) 122 L b 10 2 5Head 2Head 32 11 1.80* ran dwn ldr, clrd
28Jan26 7DED4 7 Texas Town (Perez, Carlos) 120 L 7 1 11/2 11 1/2 11 21/2 10.00 led, clred, cllrd late
23Jan26 6FG6 5 Sweet La Crema (Huaman, Luis) 120 L bf 5 6 6Head 61/2 5Head 32 3/4 40.60 2wtrn,4wupr,ltgn2nd
13Dec25 4DED3 8 Lauri's Wish (Roman, Kevin) 119 L b 8 4 81/2 51/2 71 41 1/2 10.00 adv4w,laterun,imprvd
13Dec25 8DED2 1 Perfect Edge (Pompell, Thomas) 120 L b 1 8 71/2 7Head 61 5Neck 5.30 midpck,ins,outfnshd
10Oct25 6DED2 4 Brahms Boy (Hernandez, Javier) 117 L bf 4 5 31 41 21/2 63/4 4.60 vied,latebid,faltered
9Jan26 6DED1 6 Ocean Jackpot (Hernandez, Harry) 119 L b 6 3 21/2 3Head 4Head 72 11.90 prsd pc,chsd,wknd
28Jan26 7DED5 2 Hi Yah (Vargas, Juan) 118 L bf 2 10 91/2 93 81/2 81/2 11.00 pass tired one
2Jan26 7DED6 9 Flashy Lover (Arana, Kelvin) 115 L f 9 9 10 81 96 917 1/2 51.40 no spd,4wtrn,nothreat
9Jan26 3HOU4 3 Halmstad (Barrera, Elio) 120 L 3 7 4Head 10 10 10 6.10 close up, bled,eqamb

Fractional Times: 22.02 45.39 Final Time: 58.37
Split Times: (23:37) (12:98)
Run-Up: 26 feet

Winner: Our Favorite Son, Chestnut Gelding, by Tapwrit out of Putthebabiesdown, by Closing Argument. Foaled Feb 11, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Rigney Racing, LLC
Owner: Stanford D. Cole
Trainer: Landry, Allen

Claiming Prices: 10 - Our Favorite Son: $20,000; 7 - Texas Town: $20,000; 5 - Sweet La Crema: $20,000; 8 - Lauri's Wish: $20,000; 1 -
Perfect Edge: $20,000; 4 - Brahms Boy: $20,000; 6 - Ocean Jackpot: $20,000; 2 - Hi Yah: $20,000; 9 - Flashy Lover:
$20,000; 3 - Halmstad: $20,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Stayed in for Half (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $38,224
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
10 Our Favorite Son 5.60 3.80 2.60

7 Texas Town 11.40 7.00
5 Sweet La Crema 8.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 10-7 28.20 31,661
$0.50 Trifecta 10-7-5 222.35 20,949
$0.10 Superfecta 10-7-5-8 347.18 15,743
$0.50 Pick 3 1-10-10 (3 correct) 155.05 5,585
$1.00 Daily Double 10-10 53.10 4,061

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin
10 Our Favorite Son 2 52 21 1/2 31 1/2 11

7 Texas Town 1 11/2 11 1/2 11 21

5 Sweet La Crema 6 62 1/4 63 1/4 53 1/2 31 1/2

8 Lauri's Wish 4 82 3/4 52 3/4 74 3/4 44 1/4

1 Perfect Edge 8 72 1/4 73 3/4 63 3/4 55 3/4

4 Brahms Boy 5 31 41 3/4 21 66

6 Ocean Jackpot 3 21/2 31 1/2 43 1/2 76 3/4

2 Hi Yah 10 93 1/4 94 3/4 85 3/4 88 3/4

9 Flashy Lover 9 103 3/4 83 3/4 96 1/4 99 1/4

3 Halmstad 7 42 107 3/4 1012 1/4 1026 3/4

Trainers: 10 - Landry, Allen; 7 - Alarcon Jr., Santiago; 5 - Ramirez, Rosa; 8 - Thomas, Lee; 1 - Brinkman, Brett; 4 - Roubion, Steve; 6 - Averett, Ronnie; 2 -
Ward, Ronnie; 9 - Dison, Phillip; 3 - Jacks, Karen

Owners: 10 -Stanford D. Cole; 7 -Santiago Alarcon; 5 -Adrian M. Salazar; 8 - Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC; 1 - Marablue Farm LLC; 4 -Steve Roubion;
6 -Gerald L. Averett, Jr.; 2 -Claudio Solis; 9 -Crystal Dawn Dison; 3 - Carl R. Moore Management LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
OUR FAVORITE SON raced in the middle of the pack down the backstretch then advance around the turn to run down the leader and cleared late. TEXAS
TOWN hustled to the front to take the early lead from three wide then drew clear on the turn but was collared late and was second best. SWEET LA CREMA
was forwardly place, moved up from two wide on the turn, tipped out to four wide in upper stretch and was gaining late for the place. LAURI'S WISH raced
near the back early then advanced from four wide on the turn but fell back entering the stretch and made a rebid for a late run to improve his position.
PERFECT EDGE settled in the middle of the pack while saving ground before making a mild bid in the stretch but was outfinished late. BRAHMS BOY vied
for the lead from the inside to the turn then fell back slightly but made a late bid into the stretch and faltered. OCEAN JACKPOT rushed up to press the pace
from two wide to the three furlong marker then chased the leader through the turn and weakened. HI YAH raced near the back and pass a tired one.
FLASHY LOVER showed no early speed, raced four wide on the turn but was not a threat. HALMSTAD raced close up on the pace early then stopped, bled
and was transported on the equine ambulance.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DED&CY=USA&DATE=02/13/2026&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DED&CY=USA&DATE=02/13/2026&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
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D<ELTA DOWNS - February 13, 2026 - Race 10
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Heitai - 1:18.04 - November 1, 2013)
Purse: $13,000
Includes: $8,000 Other Sources
Plus: $4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $17,000
Value of Race: $14,240 1st $7,800, 2nd $3,400, 3rd $1,870, 4th $780, 5th $390
Weather: Foggy, 63° Track: Fast
Off at: 9:17 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
21Jan26 5DED3 3 Heart Prints (Perez, Carlos) 124 L b 2 1 11 13 14 11 3/4 2.60 led, pace, lasted
17Jan26 3DED3 2 Dixie Strong (Pompell, Thomas) 121 L b 1 2 53 32 22 22 1/2 1.00* rail bid, late gain
28Jan26 3DED10 4 Hard Cry (Arana, Kelvin) 116 L b 3 5 8 51 31 37 1/4 44.00 railbid,ltrun,bstorst
2Jan26 1DED3 5 El Lagarto (Vargas, Juan) 124 L bf 4 4 61 1/2 64 53 41 1/4 7.70 3w2nd,passtiredone
21Jan26 5DED5 8 Hay Lover Boy (Inirio, Junior) 124 L 6 3 21 21 43 516 43.90 prmpt pc,chsd,wknd
29Jan26 8DED7 11 Lincoln Production (Rengifo, Johan) 121 L bf 8 7 4Head 42 66 616 1/4 4.40 4w1st, no threat
28Jan26 5DED8 9 Zavioro (Journet, Jarred) 124 L bf 7 8 32 710 710 716 3/4 32.70 trckd,drpbck, done
21Jan26 5DED7 7 Zoom There It Is (Dominguez, Joel) 124 L 5 6 71 1/2 8 8 8 10.90 lost contact, outrun

Fractional Times: 23.90 48.13 1:14.88 Final Time: 1:22.09
Split Times: (24:23) (26:75) (7:21)
Run-Up: 38 feet

Winner: Heart Prints, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Heart to Heart out of Printswrapped, by Prints of Peace. Foaled May 01, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: J. Verland Prather
Owner: Verland Prather
Trainer: Breaux, Samuel

Claiming Prices: 3 - Heart Prints: $5,000; 2 - Dixie Strong: $5,000; 4 - Hard Cry: $5,000; 5 - El Lagarto: $5,000; 8 - Hay Lover Boy:
$5,000; 11 - Lincoln Production: $5,000; 9 - Zavioro: $5,000; 7 - Zoom There It Is: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Fosforito (Gate), Onemotime (Stewards), Stanley Little Boy (Veterinarian), Straight Dropbilly (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $58,684
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Heart Prints 7.20 3.20 2.80
2 Dixie Strong 2.40 2.10
4 Hard Cry 10.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 3-2 6.60 49,059
$0.50 Trifecta 3-2-4 91.85 43,412
$0.10 Superfecta 3-2-4-5 45.78 47,816
$1.00 Daily Double 10-3 11.90 10,632
$0.50 Pick 3 10-10-3 (3 correct) 145.35 9,601
$0.50 Pick 4 1/11-10-10/11-3 (4 correct) 429.80 31,525
$0.50 Pick 5 7-1/11-10-10/11-3 (5

correct)
13,743.30 18,324

$0.50 Consolation Pick 3 10-10-1 (3 correct) 33.90 0
$1.00 Consolation
Double

10-1 2.60 0

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Heart Prints 1 11 13 14 11 3/4

2 Dixie Strong 2 54 34 24 21 3/4

4 Hard Cry 5 810 58 36 34 1/4

5 El Lagarto 4 67 69 510 411 1/2

8 Hay Lover Boy 3 21 23 47 512 3/4

11 Lincoln Production 7 44 46 613 628 3/4

9 Zavioro 8 32 713 719 745

7 Zoom There It Is 6 78 1/2 823 829 861 3/4

Trainers: 3 - Breaux, Samuel; 2 - Brinkman, Brett; 4 - Marechal, Merlin; 5 - Ramirez, Jose; 8 - Nelson, Jr., Eric; 11 - Ward, Ronnie; 9 - Martinez, Sarah; 7 -
Larrosa, Juan

Owners: 3 -Verland Prather; 2 - Michael Martin, LLC; 4 -Danny M. Brown; 5 - My Little Stable Racing, Inc.; 8 -Eric D. Nelson, Jr.; 11 -Mike Oney; 9
-Blakeston Noel; 7 - Black Widow Racing, LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
HEART PRINTS sped away to take a clear lead while setting all the pace and lasted. DIXIE STRONG settled in the middle of the pack while saving ground
around the first turn then made a rail bid through the final turn, tipped out to two wide in upper stretch and was gaining late on the leader, proved second
best. HARD CRY trailed the field to midway down the backstretch then made a rail bid on the final turn for a late run to be best of the rest. EL LAGARTO
allowed to settle near the back down the backstretch then made a three wide bid on the final turn and passed tired ones. HAY LOVER BOY rushed up to
prompt the pace around the first turn then chased the leader through the final turn and weakened. LINCOLN PRODUCTION raced four wide into the first
turn then settled in the middle of the pack while racing three or four wide but was never a threat. ZAVIORO tracked the leaders from three wide to midway
down the backstretch then dropped back and was done. ZOOM THERE IT IS raced near the back to midway down the backstretch, lost contact and was
outrun.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: $13,622
Off Track Wagering Handle: $1,661,701

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DED&CY=USA&DATE=02/13/2026&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DED&CY=USA&DATE=02/13/2026&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm


Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


